Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 

the Co:: 	• • !. of New York County for the purpose of paying wages of 
Typewriting Lora 	t the rate of five cents a folio, during the year 1915. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 19, 1915. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 2, 1915, without his approval or

[...]

Received from his Honor the Mayor February 2, 1915, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 48. 
An Ordinance Providing for an Issue of Corporate Stock to an Amount Not Ex= 

ceeding Twenty five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), to Provide Means for the 
Construction of a Steam Tunnel and Mains to Connect the New Power house 
on Randalls Island to Existing Steam Mains, Under the Jurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide 
means for the construction of a steam tunnel and mains, to connect the new power 
house on Randall's Island to existing steam mains, under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of five thousand six hundred and seventeen dollars and fifty cents 
($5,617.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities 
for the purpose of paying salaries of the following additional persons to be placed 
on the staff of the Municipal Lodging House, from February 15 to December 31, 1913: 
1 Deputy Superintendent, Municipal Lodging House, at $1,200 per annum 	$1.0::37(0  ) 00 0 0

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and one thousand sixty-six dollars and fifty cents 
($101,066.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, 
Borough of The Bronx, for the purpose of employing laborers, gardeners, climbers 
and pruners, teams and carts, to enable said department to cut down and remove 
dead trees in the forests of the park lands in the Borough of The Bronx, as follows: